CENTRAL NEBRASKA EXTENSION MASTER GARDENERS



Financial Assistance Information

A limited amount of financial assistance is available to pay a portion of the application fees for the Extension Master Gardener (EMG) Program in Central Nebraska.

The purpose of the financial assistance is to provide a *partial fee waiver* to the EMG Program for individuals who have financial need and a commitment to using their newly acquired skills to further the work of Nebraska Extension as a Master Gardener volunteer.

Recipients of financial assistance will be required to:

• pay a part of the fee out of pocket (\$180)

To be considered, complete this Financial Assistance Application, and return it on or before January 12th. Notifications of decision will be made via email by Friday, January 19, 2024.

For questions, please contact Elizabeth Exstrom, eexstrom2@unl.edu or 308-385-5088

Submit application by January 12, 2024 to:

Extension Master Gardener Program Nebraska Extension in Hall County 3180 W. Hwy 34 Grand Island NE 68801





CENTRAL NEBRASKA EXTENSION MASTER GARDENERS

Financial Assistance Application

TO BE RETURNED BY JANUARY 12, 2024

PLEASE PRINT:

Address:			
City:	State:	ZIP Code:	
Геlephone: ()	Email:		

In the box below, explain why you are interested in the EMG certification and how you intend to use the knowledge you obtain through the program.

To be considered, complete this Financial Assistance Application, and return it on or before January 12th. Notifications of decision will be made via email by Friday, January 19, 2024.

For questions, please contact Elizabeth Exstrom, eexstrom2@unl.edu or 308-385-5088

Submit application by January 12, 2024 to: Extension Master Gardener Volunteer Program Nebraska Extension in Hall County, 3180 W. Hwy 34, Grand Island NE 68801

